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Attachment I - Contracts & Grants
Contracts (DIFS Account-Parent Level 1 713200C)

Contract / 
Procurement Vendor Name Contract Number Contract Purpose - Description of 

Services
Competitive or Sole 

Source Contract Type Original 
Contract

Contract Term 
Begin Date

Contract Term 
End Date

Contract Period 
(FY25)

Contract Period Total 
Amount (FY25) FY25 Funding Amount Contract Status

Funding Source (local, 
federal, private, special 

revenue, specify if ARPA)
DIFS Fund DIFS Funding Program DIFS Funding Cost 

Center DIFS Project Notes

Contract/Procurement Citibank N. A CFOPD-11-C-023 Comprehensive Banking Services Competitive Requirements 3,500,000.00$      1/20/2021 1/19/2026 Option Year 2 690,000.00$                         690,000.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060067 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CFOPD-11-C-024 Comprehensive Banking Services Competitive Requirements 17,500,000.00$    12/16/2020 12/15/2025 Option Year 2 3,500,000.00$                      3,500,000.00$                   Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060067 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement Alvaria, Inc. CFOPD-15-C-015 Telephony Call Center Upgrade & 
Maintenance Services

Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 172,488.00$         4/8/2023 4/7/2024 Option Year 1 172,488.00$                         172,488.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Chase Paymenttech CFOPD-17-C-009 Merchant Processing Services Competitive Requirements 5,950,000.00$      5/19/2023 5/18/2024 Option Year 2 5,950,000.00$                      5,950,000.00$                   Ongoing Local 1010001 CO00007 CO002 No project number Local and Inter Agency

Contract/Procurement Harris & Harris Ltd. CFOPD-19-C-003 Delinquent Debt Collections - CCU Competitive Requirements 5,206,156.00$      5/21/2023 5/20/2024 Option Year 4 5,206,156.00$                      5,206,156.00$                   Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060299 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-19-C-025 Dell Servers Upgrade Competitive Firm Fixed Price 444,999.00$         4/12/2023 4/11/2024 Option Year 1 444,999.00$                         444,999.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Multi- State Tax Commission CFOPD-19-C-035 Multi-state Tax Commission Membership Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 266,199.00$         7/1/2023 6/30/2024 Option Year 1 266,199.00$                         266,199.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 CO0006 CO006 No project number

Contract/Procurement Kyriba Corp CFOPD-19-C-047 Treasury Management System Competitive Firm Fixed Price 562,058.00$         6/28/2023 6/27/2024 Option Year 3 562,058.00$                         562,058.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 CO00007 CO002 No project number
Contract/Procurement Clearwater Analytics, LLC CFOPD-20-C-002 Investment Analytics Services Competitive Requirements 200,000.00$         5/22/2023 5/21/2024 Option Year 3 200,000.00$                         200,000.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 CO00007 CO002 No project number
Contract/Procurement Limbic Systems, Inc. CFOPD-20-C-013 MITS Security Assessment Competitive Firm Fixed Price 86,857.00$           1/3/2024 1/2/2025 Option Year 4 86,857.00$                           86,857.00$                        Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008

Contract/Procurement Informatix, Inc. CFOPD-20-C-018 Financial Institutions Data Match Competitive Requirements 170,400.00$         12/20/2023 12/19/2024 Option Year 1 170,400.00$                         170,400.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060077 CO0006 CO006 No project number

Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-20-C-030 Oracle Licenses Competitive Firm Fixed Price 313,159.00$         5/22/2023 5/21/2024 Option Year 4 313,159.00$                         313,159.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-20-C-036 Help Desk Ticketing System Competitive Indefinite Delivery 
Indefinite Quantity 335,880.00$         5/22/2023 5/21/2024 Option Year 4 335,880.00$                         335,880.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Networking For Future, Inc. (N  CFOPD-20-C-038 Cisco Products Support and Maintenance Competitive Firm Fixed Price 417,104.00$         7/6/2023 7/5/2024 Option Year 4 417,104.00$                         417,104.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-20-C-042 Informatica Support & Maintenance Competitive Firm Fixed Price 99,023.00$           10/1/2023 9/30/2024 Option Year 1 99,023.00$                           99,023.00$                        Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement FAST Enterprises LLC CFOPD-21-C-001 GenTax Maintenance & Support Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Requirements 11,190,662.00$    7/1/2023 6/30/2024 Option Year 3 11,190,662.00$                   11,190,662.00$                 Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Fairfax Imaging, Inc. DBA/Fa  CFOPD-21-C-003 Integrated Data Capture Services Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 197,606.00$         3/31/2023 3/30/2024 Option Year 3 197,606.00$                         197,606.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Pioneer Credit Recovery CFOPD-21-C-006 Universal Tax Collections Secondary Competitive Firm Fixed Price 950,000.00$         1/26/2023 1/25/2024 Option Year 2 950,000.00$                         950,000.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060077 CO0006 CO006 No project number

Contract/Procurement American Express Travel Rel CFOPD-21-C-011 American Express Card Acceptance Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Requirements 1,200,000.00$      7/5/2023 7/6/2024 Option Year 3 1,200,000.00$                      1,200,000.00$                   Ongoing Several (Include fund types 

in Notes) 1010001 CO00007 CO002 No project number Local and Inter Agency

Contract/Procurement Forrester Research Inc CFOPD-21-C-018 IT Research Services Competitive Firm Fixed Price 99,375.00$           4/7/2023 4/6/2024 Option Year 2 99,375.00$                           99,375.00$                        Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement HBP Marketing, LLC CFOPD-21-C-019 Annual Financial Report/PAFR Competitive Requirements 116,630.00$         7/29/2023 7/28/2024 Option Year 3 116,630.00$                         106,607.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060020 CO0003 CO003 No project number Need Budget Authority 

Increase $10023

Contract/Procurement Kelmar Associates LLC CFOPD-22-C-010 Unclaimed Property Management System 
and Imaging Services

Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 259,575.00$         8/10/2023 1/23/2024 Option Year 3 259,575.00$                         259,575.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 

(O-Type) 1060086 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-22-C-011 NetBackup Upgrade Services Competitive Firm Fixed Price 397,554.00$         2/3/2023 2/2/2024 Option Year 2 397,554.00$                         397,554.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number
Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-22-C-013 Dell Computer and Equipment Competitive Requirements 977,280.00$         11/1/2023 1/31/2024 Option Year 3 977,280.00$                         977,280.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number
Contract/Procurement Strategic Treasurer LLC CFOPD-22-C-015 Banking Consultant Competitive Firm Fixed Price 150,000.00$         7/15/2023 7/14/2024 Option Year 2 150,000.00$                         150,000.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 CO00007 CO002 No project number
Contract/Procurement Networking For Future, Inc. (N  CFOPD-22-C-017  Disaster Recovery SAN Upgrade Competitive Firm Fixed Price 113,958.00$         3/16/2023 3/15/2024 Option Year 2 113,958.00$                         113,958.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement OST Inc. CFOPD-22-C-021 OCFO Staff Augmentation Managed 
Service Provider Competitive Requirements 40,000,000.00$    10/1/2023 9/30/2024 Option Year 3 40,000,000.00$                   15,000,000.00$                 Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number Local and Capital

Contract/Procurement Maximus US Services, Inc. CFOPD-22-C-024 District-Wide Cost Allocation Plan Competitive Firm Fixed Price 107,000.00$         10/27/2023 10/26/2024 Option Year 1 107,000.00$                         107,000.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060020 CO0003 CO003 No project number

Contract/Procurement Executive Information System  CFOPD-22-C-035 SAS/Data Flux Maintenance and License 
Support Services

Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 133,730.00$         10/1/2023 9/30/2024 Option Year 2 133,730.00$                         133,730.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Bloomberg Finance L.P CFOPD-23-A-029 Bloomberg Subscription Services Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 13,470.00$           4/12/2023 4/11/2024 Option Year 2 13,470.00$                           13,470.00$                        Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 

(O-Type) 1060116 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement Avenu SLS Holdings, LLC. CFOPD-23-C-002 Unclaimed Property Custody Services Competitive Requirements 116,000.00$         4/6/2023 4/5/2024 Option Year 2 116,000.00$                         116,000.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060086 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement Bert W. Smith, Jr. & Co., Cha      CFOPD-23-C-007 Preparation of Financial Statements for 
OPEB Competitive Indefinite Delivery 

Indefinite Quantity 250,000.00$         11/18/2023 11/17/2024 Option Year 1 250,000.00$                         23,110.00$                        Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060116 CO00007 CO002 No project number need budget authority 

increase $226,890

Contract/Procurement CoStar Group, Inc. CFOPD-23-C-009 Commercial Real Estate Data & 
Subscription Services Competitive Firm Fixed Price 181,632.00$         3/1/2023 2/29/2024 Option Year 2 181,632.00$                         181,632.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 CO0006 CO006 No project number

Contract/Procurement Cheiron, Inc. CFOPD-23-C-013 Actuarial Services Competitive Requirements 41,500.00$           10/1/2023 9/30/2024 Option Year 2 41,500.00$                           41,500.00$                        Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060116 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement Principal Bank CFOPD-23-C-015 Investment Account Custodial Services Competitive Requirements 120,152.00$         3/1/2023 2/29/2024 Option Year 2 120,152.00$                         120,152.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060067 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement NEPC, LLC CFOPD-23-C-016  OPEB Outsourced Chief Investment 
Officer Services (OCIO) Competitive Requirements 615,000.00$         1/20/2023 1/19/2024 Option Year 3 615,000.00$                         615,000.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 

(O-Type) 1060116 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-23-C-018 Veritas Netbackup  Software Competitive Firm Fixed Price 82,406.00$           2/9/2023 2/8/2024 Option Year 3 82,406.00$                           82,406.00$                        Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number
Contract/Procurement TruView BSI, LLC. CFOPD-23-C-019 Background Screening Services Competitive Firm Fixed Price 62,000.00$           8/30/2023 8/29/2024 Option Year 2 62,000.00$                           62,000.00$                        Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO004 No project number
Contract/Procurement The Robert Bobb Group, LLC CFOPD-23-C-024 Records Retention Services Competitive Firm Fixed Price 232,000.00$         4/3/2023 4/2/2024 Option Year 2 232,000.00$                         232,000.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO006 No project number
Contract/Procurement NJ3Q Technology LLC CFOPD-23-C-027 IBM Software and Support Services Competitive Firm Fixed Price 465,182.00$         5/17/2023 4/30/2024 Option Year 3 465,182.00$                         465,182.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Canon Solutions America, Inc CFOPD-23-C-032 Canon Printers with Videk Upgrade Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 183,028.00$         8/10/2023 8/9/2024 Option Year 3 92,736.00$                           92,736.00$                        Ongoing Local 1010001 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-23-C-035 Tableau and Core License Support & 
Maintenacne Competitive Firm Fixed Price 263,649.00$         7/28/2023 7/15/2024 Option Year 2 263,649.00$                         263,649.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Networking For Future, Inc. (N  CFOPD-23-C-039 Cisco Hardware and Software Maintenance 
and Support Services Competitive Firm Fixed Price 148,840.00$         8/25/2023 8/24/2024 Option Year 2 148,840.00$                         148,840.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Networking For Future, Inc. (N  CFOPD-24-C-001 Splunk Cloud Competitive Firm Fixed Price 182,635.00$         10/25/2023 10/24/2024 Option Year 1 182,635.00$                         182,635.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement Harris & Harris Ltd. CFOPD-24-C-015 Universal Tax Collection-Primary Competitive Firm Fixed Price 950,000.00$         12/7/2023 12/6/2024 Option Year 2 950,000.00$                         950,000.00$                      Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060077 CO0006 CO006 No project number

Contract/Procurement Maverick Solutions, LLC Maverick ENGAGE Learning Platform Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 339,046.00$         12/5/2023 12/4/2024 Option Year 2 335,513.00$                         335,513.00$                      Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 No project number

Contract/Procurement FIS CFOPD-24-C-017 Fidelity Information Services Competitive Requirements 2,451,118.00$      6/1/2024 5/31/2026 Option Year 1 2,451,118.00$                      1,678,000.00$                   Ongoing Federal 4020002 CO00007 CO002 No project number Need a Grant budget 
modification for 773,118

Contract/Procurement TDB TBD OFT Misc Contract - Defined Contributions TBD TBD TBD TBD 33,230.00$                           33,230.00$                        Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060090 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement TDB TBD OFT Misc Contract - Bank Fees TBD TBD TBD TBD 1,189,848.00$                      1,189,848.00$                   Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060067 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement TDB TBD OFT Misc Contract - Unclaimed Property TBD TBD TBD TBD 2,081,431.00$                      2,081,431.00$                   Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060086 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement TDB TBD OFT Misc Contract - CCU TBD TBD TBD TBD 7,885,875.00$                      7,785,875.00$                   Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060299 CO00007 CO002 No project number

Contract/Procurement TDB TBD OTR Contracts - ROD TBD TBD TBD TBD 700,000.00$                         700,000.00$                      Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060052 CO0006 CO006 No project number

Contract/Procurement TDB TBD OTR Collections Contracts TBD TBD TBD TBD 11,846,600.00$                   11,846,600.00$                 Special Purpose Revenue 
(O-Type) 1060077 CO0006 CO006 No project number

Contract/Procurement TDB TBD OTR Contracts TBD TBD TBD TBD 63,888.00$                           63,888.00$                        Local 1010001 CO0006 CO006 No project number
Total 104,712,398.00$                 78,602,367.00$                 
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Attachment I - Contracts & Grants
Grants and Subsidies (DIFS Account-Parent Level 1 714100C)

Grant Grantee Name Grant 
Number Grant Purpose - Description of Services Competitive or Sole 

Source

Original 
Grant 

Amount

Grant Term 
Begin Date

Grant Term 
End Date

 Grant 
Period 
(FY25)

Grant Period 
Total Amount 

(FY25) 

FY25 
Funding 
Amount

Grant Status
Funding Source (local, 

federal, private, special 
revenue, specify if ARPA)

DIFS Fund DIFS Funding Program DIFS Funding Cost Center DIFS Project Notes

Total -$                   -$                
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Attachment I - Contracts & Grants
Professional Services (All Other DIFS Accounts)

Contract / 
Procurement vs Grant

Vendor / 
Grantee Name

Contract 
Number / 

Grant 
Number

Contract / Grant Purpose - Description of 
Services

Competitive or Sole 
Source Contract Type (N/A for Grants)

Original 
Contract / 

Grant 
Amount

Contract / 
Grant Term 
Begin Date

Contract / 
Grant Term 
End Date

Contract / 
Grant 
Period 
(FY25)

Contract / Grant 
Period Total 

Amount (FY25) 

FY25 Funding 
Amount

Contract / 
Grant Status

Funding Source (local, 
federal, private, special revenue, 

specify if ARPA)
DIFS Fund DIFS Funding Program DIFS Funding Cost Center DIFS Funding Account DIFS Project Notes

Contract/Procurement HBP Marketing, LLCCFOPD-21-C-01 Budget Book Printing Competitive Firm Fixed Price 86,946.00$        1/29/2023 1/28/2024 Option Year 3 86,946.00$                86,946.00$               Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO001 713100C No project number

Contract/Procurement Sharp Electronics CoCFOPD-19-C-03 Sharp Copier Lease and Maintenance Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 287,182.00$      6/1/2023 5/31/2024 Not Applicable 287,182.00$              287,182.00$             Ongoing Several (Include fund types in 

Notes) 1010001 & 1060020 AMP000 and CO0003 CO007 and CO003 713100C No project number Local and SPR

Contract/Procurement SP Plus CorporationCFOPD-22-C-00 Parking Services Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Requirements 670,196.00$      10/1/2023 9/30/2024 Option Year 3 670,196.00$              670,196.00$             Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue (O-

Type) 1060020 CO00003 CO003 713100C No project number

Contract/Procurement Government Publishi  CFOPD-20-A-03 Printing Services Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Requirements 747,000.00$      7/20/2023 7/19/2024 Option Year 4 747,000.00$              747,000.00$             Ongoing Local 1010001 CO0006 CO006 713100C No project number

Contract/Procurement Navient BPO, LLC CFOPD-22-C-01 Overflow Call Center Competitive Requirements 609,929.00$      8/31/2023 8/30/2024 Option Year 2 609,929.00$              609,929.00$             Ongoing Local 1010001 CO0006 CO006 713100C No project number
Contract/Procurement TruView BSI, LLC. CFOPD-23-C-01 Background Screening Services Competitive Firm Fixed Price 49,568.00$        8/30/2023 8/29/2024 Option Year 2 49,568.00$                49,568.00$               Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO004 713100C No project number

Contract/Procurement Bondurant Enterprise     CFOPD-23-C-01 Physical Property Inventory Competitive Firm Fixed Price 22,960.00$        12/16/2023 12/15/2024 Option Year 2 22,960.00$                22,960.00$               Ongoing Special Purpose Revenue (O-
Type) 1060020 CO0003 CO003 713100C No project number

Contract/Procurement Bayne LLC CFOPD-22-C-01  Stored Value Gift Cards Competitive Requirements 1,008,265.00$   4/22/2023 4/21/2024 Not Applicable 1,008,265.00$           1,008,265.00$          Ongoing Local 1010001 CO00007 CO002 713100C No project number

Contract/Procurement Canon Solutions Ame  CFOPD-23-C-03 Canon Printers with Videk Upgrade Non-Competitive/Sole 
Source Firm Fixed Price 183,028.00$      8/10/2023 8/9/2024 Option Year 3 90,292.00$                90,292.00$               Ongoing Local 1010001 CO00007 CO002 713100C No project number

Contract/Procurement MVS Inc. CFOPD-19-C-04 VMWare DR Licenses Competitive Firm Fixed Price 77,756.00$        7/31/2023 7/30/2024 Option Year 1 77,756.00$                77,756.00$               Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 713100C No project number
Contract/Procurement Networking For Futur    CFOPD-22-C-00 Production San Upgrade (NetApp) Competitive Firm Fixed Price 49,652.00$        12/20/2023 12/19/2024 Option Year 3 49,652.00$                49,652.00$               Ongoing Local 1010001 AMP000 CO008 713100C No project number

Total 3,699,746.00$           3,699,746.00$          
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